Authority: Item CC16.2, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on March 20 and 21, 2024 City Council voted in favour of this by-law on March 21, 2024 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 9-2024 dated March 22, 2024

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 258-2024

To appoint David McIsaac as Deputy Treasurer for the purposes of section 138 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006 on an interim basis.

Whereas David McIsaac has been appointed to the administrative position of interim Controller of the City of Toronto; and

Whereas it is necessary to appoint David McIsaac, in his capacity as interim Controller of the City of Toronto, to the statutory office of Deputy Treasurer of the City of Toronto for the purposes of section 138 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006 on an interim basis;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. David McIsaac is appointed Deputy Treasurer of the City of Toronto for the purposes of section 138 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006 on an interim basis.
- 2. This by-law shall come into force on the latter of March 22, 2024 and the date upon which David McIsaac enters into an employment contract for the position of interim Controller and until such time as a new Controller has been appointed.

Enacted and passed on March 22, 2024.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)